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Subd. A APPEAL. A p§_r_t_y dissatisfied @ th_e @ determination made 
under subdivision 1 m_ay petition fig leave t_o_ appeal t_o gig C_0_lfl having 
diction t_o review @ merits <_)_f tfi underlying decision o_f @ contested case. If 
tli_e court denies fie petition fo_r leave t_o appeal, pg appeal gy Q taken firpfl 
th_e denial. _I_f _tl1_e court grants gig petition, g may modify th_e determination 
pply E Q flpg gig’; Q failure t_o make pp award, Q E calculation o_f 13 
amount o_f Q award, Es pp abuse o_f discretion. 

Subd. ; JUDICIAL REVIEW. {3} _I_n awarding fe_e§ iam_<i expenses under 
subdivision 1 t_o g prevailig party i_p Q action £9; iudicial review g a contested 
gig under sections 14.63 E 14.68, ’th_e court shall include i_n t_l121_t award @@ 
expenses t_o plp; extent authorized Q section ; 

(p) Fees agl expenses awarded under Q1_i§ subdivision may p_e_ paid it; 

accordance with section Q, subdivision A 
Sec. 5. [3.765] REPORTS ON AWARDS. 
Ipe sge go_u_1't administrator an_d th_e chief administrative lav_v judge will 

report annually t_o fie legislature pp jt_h_e amount 53‘ £e_e_§ all expenses awarded 
under section 2: during th_e preceding fiscal E in court actions E contested @ proceedings. 11:; reports shall describe 1l_1_e_ number, nature, a_nd amount o_f 
t_h_e awards, tl_1e_ claims involved i_n Q; controversy, gig a_ny il1e:_r_* relevant 
information t1_1_a_t mgy gig tpg legislature _ip evaluating 1:h_e scope pg impact _o_f 
me awards. State agencies shall provide fig chief administrative @ judgeE 
information needed _tp comply _w_itp tl1_e reguirements o_f t_h§ section. 

See. 6. Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 14.62, is amended by adding a 
subdivision to read: 

Subd. §_. AWARD OF FEES AND OTHER EXPENSES. Fees and expens- 
_§§ must Q awarded gs provided jp sections 1 t_o ; 

Sec. 7. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Sections 1 _t_c_) Q a_re effective August 1, l9L6, app apply 19 £11 civil action g 

contested case which i_s pending gr; g commenced pp g after, that date. 
Approved March 19, 1986 

CHAPTER 378——S.F.N0. 1914 

An act relating to crimes; providing that violations involving theft of services may be 
aggregated for purposes of criminal prosecution; amending Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 
609.52, subdivision 3. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
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Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 609.52, subdivision 3, is amended 
to read: 

Subd. 3. SENTENCE. Whoever commits theft may be sentenced as fol- 
lows: 

(1) To imprisonment for not more than ten years or to payment of a fine of 
not more than $20,000, or both, if the value of the property or services stolen 
exceeds $2,500, or if the property stolen was a controlled substance listed in 
schedule 1 or 2 pursuant to section 152.02 with the exception of marijuana; or 

(2) To imprisonment for not more than five years or to payment of a fine of 
not more than $10,000, or both, if the value of the property or services stolen is 
more than $250 but not more than $2,500, or if the property stolen was a 
controlled substance listed in schedule 3, 4, or 5 pursuant to section 152.02; or 

(3) To imprisonment for not more than five years or to payment of a fine of 
not more than $10,000, or both, notwithstanding the value of the property or 
services stolen is not more than $250, if any of the following circumstances 
exist: 

(a) The property is taken from the person of another or from .a corpse, or 
grave or coffin containing a corpse; or 

(b) The property is a record of a court or oflicer, or a writing, instrument or 
record kept, filed or deposited according to law with or in the keeping of any 
public olficer or office; or 

(c) The property is taken from a burning building or upon its removal 
therefrom, or from an area of destruction caused by civil disaster, riot, bombing, 
or the proximity of battle; or 

(d) The property consists of public funds belonging to the state or to any 
political subdivision or agency thereof; or 

(e) The property is a firearm; or 

(4) To imprisonment for not more than ten years or to payment of a fine of 
not more than $20,000, or both, if the property stolen is an article representing 
a trade secret; or if the property stolen is an explosive or an incendiary device; 
or 

(5) In all other cases where the value of the property or services stolen is 
$250 or less, to imprisonment for not more than 90 days or to payment of a fine 
of not more than $700, or both, provided, however, in any prosecution under 
clause (1), clause (2), clause (3), clause (4), and clause (13) of subdivision 2 the 
value of the money or property 9_r_ services received by the defendant in viola- 
tion of any one or more of the above provisions within any six month period 
may be aggregated and the defendant charged accordingly in applying the provi- 
sions of this subdivision; provided that when two or more offenses are commit- 
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ted by the same person in two or more counties, the accused may be prosecuted 
in any county in which one of the offenses was committed for all of the offenses 
aggregated under this paragraph. 

Approved March 19, 1986 

CHAPTER 379——S.F.No. 1966 

An act relating to the city of St. Cloud; authorizing the city to impose certain taxes to 
construct, operate, and promote a convention center facility. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. CITY OF ST. CLOUD; LIQUOR AND FOOD TAX. 
Subdivision L LIQUOR AND FOOD TAX AUTHORIZED. Notwith- 

standing Minnesota Statutes, section 477A.Ol6, by a_ny ordinance, pity charter, 
by 9_tbe_r provision bf l_aw, th_e c_ity o_f §t_, Cloud may, by ordinancg impose g 
sales ’ta_x supplemental pg fi1_e_ general sales t_a)5 imposed i_n_ Minnesota Statutes, 
chapter 297A, @ proceeds _o_f which shall 3 used i_n accordance _v_v_iQ subdivi- 
§i2I1& fl12t_a>s_J2_im 0sedhxfl1_<2c_itxmx@mtm>£t11_angr1_<2p__ercent%1l1_e 
gross receipts from a_ll retail on-sales 9_t_‘ intoxicating liquor E fermented pilt 
beverages Q a_t licensed on-sale liquor establishments located within bug gg 
graphic boundaries, 9; n_o’t E QIE percent Q gig gross receipts from t_l1e_ 
gpgil gig o_f E beverages pg subject t_o th_e liquor E by g restaurant 9; 
place pf refreshment located within _i§ geographic boundarieg o_r both. fg 
purposes o_f t_l_i_i§ ggzl, ’th_e c_ity shall define t_h_e terms “restaurant” E “place o_f 
refreshment” by resolution. Ibg governing body bf :15 c_ity gy adopt a_r_1 

ordinance establishing _a convention center taxing district. _'l"_he ordinance shall 
describe @ particularity th_e g_r_e_a within th_e c_ity t_o bp included i_n tb_e district. 
If t_h_e c_i‘gy establishes g convention center taxing district, gp sales taxes autho- 
bipeg under Q subdivision fiy bp imposed gly upon tl1_e sales occurring gt 
on-sale liquor establishments, restaurants, 9; other places o_f refreshment located 
within 1l_1_e_ district. 

Subd. A USE OF PROCEEDS OF LIQUOR AND FOOD TAX. T_l1_€_: 

proceeds o_f a_ny by); imposed under subdivision l shall 13 usii by be bi_ty t_o gay 
a_ll 95 g portion bf filexpenses o_f constructing g convention center facility gg 
related facilities. Authorized expenses include, lg E E1 limited t_o, securing g paying de_b_t service pp bonds 9_r_ other obligations issued t_o finance bile 
construction bf _a convention center facility 9; related facilities. fig flipE 
pfieb o_f t_l_1i_s a_c1, “related facilities” means a_ll publicly owned re_al 9_r personal 
property @ tl1_e governing bo_dy <_)_f t_l_1p gfiy determines @ Q necessa1_‘y t_o 

facilitate tlr1_e gp <_)_f tbp convention center including, E n_ot limited pg, parking, 
skyway; lighting, gig landscaping. 
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